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January 26, 2024
Re: i3 Hardware Compatibility Chart

Note: SRX-Pro v5, and v6 are End of Life and End of Service.
Please check the latest End of Service bulletin for more information.

SRX-Pro Series version number
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Ax301C2M, 301D2M* Y
Ax41-series* Y
Ax301, 304, 316* Y
Ax32-series (Ax32VD1, Ax32V2M) Y| Y| Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|]Y]|Y
Ax36 (Fisheye) Y| Y[Y|Y]|Y|Y[Y|Y|Y]|]Y]|Y
Ax501, 504, 516 Y|Y | Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]Y
HR16/Veo17 Y| Y| Y[Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]|]Y
HR16v2 L|L|Y[Y[L|L|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y
LD16 L|L|L|L|L|Y|L
ONVIF cameras Y| Y| Y[Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|[Y|Y]|Y
Cameras with h.265 codec Y| Y|[Y|Y|Y|Y]|Y
Edge Motion Detection Y[Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]|Y
Edge LPR Detection Y|Y|Y|Y
Edge Ai Detection Y|IY|Y|Y
Ax68, 78, 98 Y[Y|Y|Y | Y |Y|Y|Y|Y]|Y]|Y
M79 (Jan 1, 2022 gipi) LIL[Y|Y|Y|Y|[Y|Y|Y|Y]|Y
Ax88 (Mar 30, 2022 gipi) Y| Y| Y[Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]|Y]|Y
M71 (Dec 15, 2021 gipi) Y| Y|Y|YI|Y|Y|Y|Y|]Y]|Y
M21 (Dec 15, 2021 gipi) Y| Y|Y | Y|Y|YI|Y|Y]|Y|Y
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SRX-Pro Series version number

5.0.2
6.0.2.21 - 6.0.2.146
6.0.2.149
6.0.2.151
7.0.2.X
7.12.0-7.1.2.28
7.2.2.3X
7.3.2.16
7.3.2.47-7.3.2.88
10.0.2.0-10.0.2.5

7.1.2.48-7.1.2.131

i3 Capture Cards and I/0 Cards

AD-2016/AD-2816 Y

AD-3016/AD-3416 Y

AD-4016 Y

ADIO-1616/ADIO-3232 Y

WDT-22 Y| Y |Y|Y|Y]|Y Y| Y|Y]Y
uUlos Y| Y| Y| Y| Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y
uUlo8v2 Y|Y|Y
Sequential only storage Y
Simultaneous/Sequential storage Y Y Y|Y
Simultaneous only storage Y|Y Y|Y|Y]|Y

Cloud storage (AWS) Y| Y|Y|N
API Integration Availability

CVideoStreamer SDK Y| Y| Y| Y| Y |Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y

.NET Requirement
.NET 3.0 / 3.5**

.NET 4.0 Y| Y|Y]|Y
.NET 4.5 Y| Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]Y

Visual C++ Redistributable Requirement
2010
2012 Y| Y|Y]|Y
2015-2022 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]Y
L = Limited support

* 32-bit package only

** NET 3.0 for WinXPe; .NET 3.5 for Win7e

Please contact technical support if you have any questions or issues.
Email: support@i3international.com

Tel.: 1.877.877.7241
i3 International Inc. Technical Support and Services
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